RESOLUTION G2023-23 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP FISCAL OFFICER TO DEPOSIT 

NINETEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($19,000.00) WITH THE 

HAMILTON COUNTY COURTS TO ACQUIRE PROPERTY LOCATED NEAR 

KUGLER MILL AND COMMONLY REFERRED TO AS A MEMORIAL PARK  

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of Symmes Township has previously found that it is 

necessary and in the best interest to acquire two “orphaned” parcels of property for the assemblage